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New Product Summary for Clearing Firms, Bookkeeping Software Providers, ISVs

'E)'astté”g Trade Date Monday, June 15, 2015 NP15-22 REVISED
Product
Exchange CME
Clearing/Floor SPAN Combined

Product Name Co?ie Clieloe: CoeR SHANICEE Commodity Code
Name & TAS on Live Cattle Futures LET LET LET LC
Codes TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures GFT GFT GFT FC

TAS on Lean Hog Futures HET HET HET LN
Description | Trade at Settlement (TAS) for Livestock Products
Instrument Futures
Type
Effsuslatory Futures
Tradin
Venueg Globex
Trading Globex: 09:05-13:00 Chicago Time on Mondays or on the Tuesdays that follow a Monday holiday;
Hours Tuesday through Friday 8:00-13:00
gir;)educt 1 underlying future contract
Series First 2 listed futures contracts; First to Second calendar spread.
Listing NOTE: NO MAY CONTRACT OR CALENDAR SPREAD WITH THE MAY EXPIRATION AS A LEG WILL HAVE TAS IN LEAN HOG
Convention | FUTURES.

Name Outrights Spreads

Initial TAS on Live Cattle Futures Augl5, Oct 15 Aug15-Oct 15
Contracts TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures Augl5, Sepl5 Aug15-Sepl5

TAS on Lean Hog Futures Jull5, Aug 15 Jul15-Aug 15

. Name Minimum Price Increment

M|.n|mum TAS on Live Cattle Futures . .
Price TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures $0.00025 per pound, up to 4 ticks above and below the settlement price
Increment (-0.00100 to 0.00100)

TAS on Lean Hog Futures
Value Per Name Value Per Tick
Tick / TAS on Live Cattle Futures 40,000 x 0.00025 = $10

Currency

TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures

50,000 x 0.00025 = $12.50




<2 CME Grou

40,000 x .00025 = $10

| LTAS on Lean Hog Futures

if

Contract Multiplier TAS on Live Cattle Futures 40,000

(CVF) TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures 50,000
TAS on Lean Hog Futures 40,000

Block Eligible /

Minimum Block None

Quantity

$f;g}:1ngat'0n of TAS is available through the second to last business day in the month prior to the named contract month

Final Settlement 0.00025

Increment

Final Settlement LTD

Date

Delivery Physical delivery into Futures

Price Conventions 0.00025

-0.00025, 0,

0000025

(800)
331-3332

Information
Contacts (800)

438-8616

(312)
930-1000

(312)
648-3888

Pending All Relevant CFTC Regulatory Review Periods

-25,0, 25

13

(312)
207-2525

(312)
341-7970




