

	New Product Summary for Clearing Firms, Bookkeeping Software Providers, ISVs								
Listing Date	Trade Date Monday, June 15, 2015	NP15-22 REVISED							
Product Exchange	CME								
Product	Name	Clearing/Floor Code	Globex Code	SPAN Code	SPAN Combined Commodity Code				
Name &	TAS on Live Cattle Futures	LET	LET	LET	LC				
Codes	TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures	GFT	GFT	GFT	FC				
	TAS on Lean Hog Futures	HET	HET	HET	LN				
Description	Trade at Settlement (TAS) for Livestock Products								
Instrument Type	Futures								
Regulatory Class	Futures								
Trading Venues	Globex								
Trading Hours	Globex: 09:05-13:00 Chicago Time on Mondays or on the Tuesdays that follow a Monday holiday; Tuesday through Friday 8:00-13:00								
Product Size	1 underlying future contract								
Series Listing Convention	First 2 listed futures contracts; First to Second calendar spread. NOTE: NO MAY CONTRACT OR CALENDAR SPREAD WITH THE MAY EXPIRATION AS A LEG WILL HAVE TAS IN LEAN HOG FUTURES.								
	Name		Outrights		preads				
Initial	TAS on Live Cattle Futures	Aug15, O		Aug15-Oct 15					
Contracts	TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures	Aug15, Se			Aug15-Sep15				
	TAS on Lean Hog Futures	Jul15, Aug		Jul15-Aug 15					
Minimum	Name		Minimum Price Increment						
Price Increment	TAS on Live Cattle Futures	\$0.000	\$0.00025 per pound, up to 4 ticks above and below the settlement price						
	TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures		(-0.00100 to 0.00100)						
	TAS on Lean Hog Futures								
Value Per	Name Carlling Carlling Carlling	Value Per Tick							
Tick /	TAS on Live Cattle Futures		40,000 x 0.00025 = \$10						
Currency	TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures		50,000 x 0.00025 = \$12.50						



TAS	on Lean Hog Futures		40,000 x .00025 = \$10						
1710									
On when at Markindian	Name		Value Per Tick						
Contract Multiplier (CVF)	TAS on Live Cattle Futures TAS on Feeder Cattle Futures		40,000						
(CVF)			50,000 40,000						
Block Eligible /	TAS on Lean Hog Futures 40,000								
Minimum Block	None								
Quantity									
Termination of Trading	TAS is available through the second to last business day in the month prior to the named contract month								
Final Settlement Increment	0.00025								
Final Settlement Date	LTD								
Delivery	Physical delivery into Futures								
Price Conventions	Trade Prices	-0.00025, 0, 0.00025	Option Strikes	N/A	Globex Prices (Follows underlying convention)	-25, 0, 25			
	ITC Fractional Format	0000025	ITC Fractional Indicator	N	Market Data Platform Channel	13			
Information	CMEGroup.com Inquiries	(800) 331-3332	Products & Services	(312) 930-1000	Clearing House (Clearing Ops)	(312) 207-2525			
Contacts	Global Command Center (Trading Ops)	(800) 438-8616	Risk Management Dept. (Performance Bond)	(312) 648-3888	Market Regulation	(312) 341-7970			
Pending All Relevant CFTC Regulatory Review Periods									